nForm PTO-1595 1-31-92



02-07-2001



101606132

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Our Ref.: 604-562

Commissioner of Patents and Hademarks
Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pleas	se record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Farshid Farjady	
Michael C. Parker	Name: British Technology Group Inter-Corporate
	Licensing Limitd
	Internal Address:
	Street Address: 10 Fleet Place, Limeburner Lane
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: London
	State/Country: England
Security Assignment Change of Name	Zip: EC4M 7SB
Other	
Execution Date: October 2, 2000 and November 1,	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No
2000, respectively.	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
(1) 09/632,906	(1)
(2)	(2)
(3)	(3)
Additional numbers atta	
	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Name: Leonard C. Mitchard	⊠ Enclosed
Turne.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Internal Address:	
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which
1100 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter
8 th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.
City. Allington State. VA Zip. 22201	14-1140.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
DO NOT USE	THIS STACE
9. Statements and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat	ion is true and correct and any attached conv is a true conv
of the original document.	ion is that and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Leonard C. Mitchard	January 31, 2001
Name of Person Signing Sign	
Reg. No. 29,009	Duit Duit
Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]	
1	[e]

PATENT

495130

REEL: 011486 FRAME: 0340

USA ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We,

- (1) Farshid FARJADY of 36 Maple Street, Apt # DN, Corning NY 14830, America
- (2) Michael Charles PARKER of 2 The Gallop, Sutton, Surrey, SM2 5RU, England as assignors, have made an invention entitled:

WAVELENGTH DIVISION MULTIPLEXING

for which we have on:

- (1) 1st November 2000
- (2)

executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America;

AND WHEREAS BRITISH TECHNOLOGY GROUP INTER -CORPORATE LICENSING LIMITED, a company registered in England (No. 2501784) of 10 Fleet Place, Limeburner Lane, London, EC4M 7SB, England as assignees desire to acquire the entire right title and interest in and to the said invention and said application and any Letters Patent to be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged we as assignors do sell assign and transfer to the said assignees their successors and assigns our entire right title and interest in and to said invention and said application and any divisional and continuation applications thereof and in and to all United States Utility Patent to be granted thereon including reissues thereof and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue such United States Letters Patent to the said assignees as assignees of our entire interest therein in accordance with this assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF we execute this document for the purposes named therein.

(1) F-Fayedy	Date: 1st Nov. 2000
Farshid FARJADY	
(2)	Date:
Michael Charles PARKER	

C:\TEMP\US-INV ASSIGN3.DOC

PATENT REEL: 011486 FRAME: 0341

USA ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We,

- (1) Farshid FARJADY of 36 Maple Street, Apt # DN, Corning NY 14830, America
- (2) Michael Charles PARKER of 2 The Gallop, Sutton, Surrey, SM2 5RU, England as assignors, have made an invention entitled:

WAVELENGTH DIVISION MULTIPLEXING

for which we have on:

- (1)
- (2) 2nd October 2000

executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America;

AND WHEREAS BRITISH TECHNOLOGY GROUP INTER -CORPORATE LICENSING LIMITED, a company registered in England (No. 2501784) of 10 Fleet Place, Limeburner Lane, London, EC4M 7SB, England as assignees desire to acquire the entire right title and interest in and to the said invention and said application and any Letters Patent to be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged we as assignors do sell assign and transfer to the said assignees their successors and assigns our entire right title and interest in and to said invention and said application and any divisional and continuation applications thereof and in and to all United States Utility Patent to be granted thereon including reissues thereof and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue such United States Letters Patent to the said assignees as assignees of our entire interest therein in accordance with this assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF we execute this document for the purposes named therein.

(1)	Date:
Farshid FARJADY	
(2) M. C. Police Michael Charles PARKER	Date: 2nd October 2000

F:\140\891\FORMALITIES\US-INV ASSIGN3.DOC

PATENT
RECORDED: 01/31/2001 REEL: 011486 FRAME: 0342